Rock Creek Market Report: Wednesday, January 5th, 2026 | 320.629.1122

Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

200.00

200.00

186.00

176.00
140.00

120.00
80.00

500.00

No Test

No Test

No Test
2,000.00

50.00

49.00

22.00

222.50

222.50

207.00

192.00

200.00
139.00
119.00

800.00

3,550.00

55.00

50.00

25.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Feeder Cattle From January 7th

Holstein Steers
400-800 lbs 275.00 300.00
800-1100 Ibs 230.00 260.00

Beef Steers & Bulls

300-400 lbs 430.00 545.00
400-500 Ibs 365.00 512.00
500-600 Ibs 382.00 390.00
600-700 Ibs 322.00 375.00
700-800 lbs 345.00 352.00
800-900 Ibs 270.00 310.00

Beef Heifers

300-400 Ibs 385.00 480.00
400-500 Ibs 370.00 440.00
500-600 Ibs 305.00 390.00
600-700 lbs 300.00 345.00
700-800 Ibs 260.00 345.00
800-900 Ibs 217.00 257.50
Bred Heifers No Test
Bred Cows No Test
Cow/Calf Pairs No Test

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots
of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head 170.00 400.00
Small Goats 35.00 250.00
Sheep

Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

200.00 245.00
Feeder Lambs

50-70 Ibs 270.00 356.00
70-90Ibs 260.00 305.00
Ewes

Utility & Good 135.00 165.00

Culls 60.00 90.00



Location

Description

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Harris

Stanchfield
Sandstone
Duluth

New Richmond
Pine City

New Richmond

New Richmond
Amery

Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Stanchfield
McGregor

Shell Lake
Pine City

Isle

Representative Sales: Feeder Bull Calves

Black/BWF Heifer
Calves

Black Heifer Calves
Red Heifer Calves
Red/RWF Heifer Calves
Black Heifer Calves
Black Heifer Calves

Black/BWF Heifer
Calves

Black Heifer Calves
Black/Red Heifer Calves
Black Heifer Calves
Black Heifer Calves
White Heifer Calves
Black Heifer Calves
Black & White Heifer
Calves

Black Heifer Calves

Red/Red & White Heifer
Calves

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Hugo
Sandstone
Stanchfield
Hugo

New Richmond
Amery

Kettle River

Representative Sales: Feeder Steer Calves

Red Bull Calf

Red Bull Calves
Black/Red Bull Calves
Red Bull Calves
Black/Red Bull Calves
Black Bull Calves
Black/BWF Bull Calves

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Pine City
Duluth
Clear Lake
Shell Lake
Duluth
Pine City
Clear Lake
McGregor
Shell Lake

Black Steer Calves
Black Steer Calves
BWEF Steer Calf

Black Steer Calves
Red/RWF Steer Calves
Black Steer Calves
BWEF Steer Calves
Black Steer Calves
Black Steer Calves

Weight
*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction*

Representative Sales: Feeder Heifer Calves

370

423
358
407
494
508

315

385
565
580
593
565
759

533
938
978

325
320
482
558
533
739
640

433
468
460
415
478
615
660
720
670

#
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Price

480.00

440.00
440.00
440.00
430.00
415.00

400.00

385.00
380.00
370.00
360.00
360.00
320.00

307.50
257.50
217.50

545.00
520.00
445.00
390.00
382.50
345.00
322.50

512.50
495.00
470.00
455.00
440.00
412.50
375.00
352.00
327.50

**Sold by the head



Representative Sales: Bred Cattle

(Sold By The Head**)

Sturgeon Lake Black Cow Bred 7 Mo 1,430 1
Askov BWF Cows Bred 5 Mo 1,463 2
Sturgeon Lake Black Cow Bred 7 Mo 1,340 1
Askov BWF Cow Bred 4 Mo 1,405 1
Askov BWF Cow Bred 5 Mo 1,460 1
Askov BWF Cow Bred 2 Mo 1,480 1
Pine City Red Cow Bred 6 Mo 1,230 1
Sturgeon Lake Black Cow Bred 8 Mo 1,270 1
Barnum Black Cow Bred 2 Mo 1,495 1
Barnum Black Cow Bred 2 Mo 1,575 1
Barnum Red Cow Bred 1 Mo 1,225 1
Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

(Sheep Sold Per 100 Weight & Goats Sold By The Head™™)
Little Falls White Ewe 95 1
Askov White Ewe 150 1
Little Falls White Ewes 154 7
Little Falls White Lambs 67 42
Askov Black/White Lambs 96 14

Rock Creek

—Livestock Market—

Cattle, Flogs, .S'ﬁeep, Goats

3923 State Hwy 70
Pine City, MN 55063

RockCreekLivestockMarket.com

Dale Heidelberger
Barn 320.629.1122

Dave Vandenheuvel - Manager
612.710.8084

Bob Young - Field Rep
612.505.9035

John Hoffman - Field Rep
715.222.1061

3,550.00 *
3,500.00 *
3,475.00 *
3,450.00 *
3,450.00 *
3,150.00 *
3,150.00 *
3,000.00 *
2,650.00 **
2,600.00 **
2,009.00 **

235.00
165.00
135.00
356.00
305.00



